CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 21, 2017

Agenda Item: 7.	.2
-----------------	----

Subject: Acceptance of Subcontract Agreement—Oakland Private Industry Council,

Inc. /Alameda County Workforce Development Board, District – Economic

Development, Tri-Valley One-Stop Career Center

<u>Background</u>: Tri-Valley One Stop (TVOS) has been offered additional funding available through the Alameda County Workforce Development Board (ACWDB) to expand their services.

The purpose of this Subcontract Agreement with the Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc., the fiscal agent for the ACWDB, is to provide employment and training services to long-term unemployed workers. This project, known as the H1-B Ready to Work Project, will close the gap between long-term unemployed job seekers and technology employers searching for talent.

The Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc. /Alameda County Workforce Development Board awarded a grant of \$40,000 to offset the cost of staff, supplies and facility expenses required to offer this program. The grant period is April 1, 2017- September 30, 2017.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Subcontract Agreement—Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc./Alameda County Workforce Development Board, District – Economic Development, Tri-Valley One-Stop Career Center in the amount of \$40,000, for the period of April 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Subcontract Agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED TABLE	ED